QUICK START GUIDE MAYTAG® FRONT LOADING WASHING
MACHINE

PRODUCT REGISTRATION & OWNER INFORMATION

You can access the full Installation, User Maintenance and Operating Instructions, Warranty details, and more by

Find your serial tag visiting our website at www.maytag.com/owners or www.maytag.ca/owners. This may save you the cost of a
on your product, as service call. To receive a free printed copy of the information online, call us at 1-800-344-1274 (U.S.A.) /
shown in the 1-800-807—6777 (Canada) or write to us at:

Maytag Brand Appliances Maytag Brand Appliances

Customer eXperience Center Customer eXperience Center Unit

533 Benson Road 200-6750 Century Ave.

Benton Harbor, Ml 49022-2692 Mississauga, Ontario LSN 0B7

Register to access warranty information and receive important notifications related to your product. Scan the
Photo Registration Card to register your product.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to person, read the Important Safety Instructions
located in the Safety and Installation Instructions provided before installing or operating this appliance.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

AWARNING 1

©

Add HE Detergent & Sort & load laundry Touch Power to Turn On the
Laundry Products to loosely, then close the Washer.
Dispenser then close the door.

Fire Hazard dispenser drawer.

Never place items in the washer that are
dampened with gasoline or other flammable 0 O o - Delay Start
fluids. = s

Extra Rinse

Remote Start
No washer can completely remove oil. S
- . PetPro  spin  Temp  Soil
Do not dry anything that has ever had any type ’ Fresh Hold
of oil on it (including cooking oils).
. . . ! Select the Desired Cycle Adjust Cycle Setting, if Select Additional Options.
Doing so can result in death, explosion, or fire. for your Load. desired.
WARNING: Do not wash water resistant or water repellent e NOTE: Before washing clothes for the first time, add
type clothing. Failure to closely follow these instructions may liquid or powdered HE detergent to the detergent -
result in an abnormal vibrating and out-of-balance condition dispenser. Choose the Quick Wash cycle and run it
that could result in physical injury, property damage and/or Hold to without clothes. Use only HE detergent. This initial cycle
appliance damage. Start serves to ensure the interior is clean and the dispenser
drawer is ready for use before washing clothes.
Touch and Hold Start/ NOTE: Not all cycles, settings or options are available
Pause to Begin Cycle. with all models.
CHOOSING THE RIGHT CYCLE CLEANING THE PET FILTER

Pinch the filter at the cut Clean filter as needed. Place filter back by

out and push away to Remove pet hair from pinching the filter at the cut
NOTE: Normal cycle with Warm water is recommended for remove the filter. outside of filter. More or out and pull forward to lock
cottons, linens and mixed garment loads. less pet hair will be in the in place.

filter depending on the load
size and pet hair type.
Open cover to remove hair
inside of filter.
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GUIDE DE DEMARRAGE RAPIDE DE LAVEUSE A CHARGEMENT
PAR L'AVANT MAYTAG®

ENREGISTREMENT DU PRODUIT ET INFORMATIONS POUR LE PROPRIETAIRE

Vous pouvez accéder a I'ensemble des Instructions d’Installation, d’Entretien et d’Utilisation, aux détails de la Garantie et a
d’autres informations en visitant notre site web au www.maytag.com/owners ou www.maytag.ca/proprietaire. Cette
vérification peut vous faire économiser le colt d’une intervention de dépannage. Pour recevoir gratuitement un exemplaire
imprimé des informations en ligne, appelez-nous au 1 800 344-1274 (E.-U.) /1 800 807-6777 (Canada) ou écrivez-nous au :

Maytag Brand Appliances
Customer eXperience Center
533 Benson Road

Benton Harbor, MI 49022-2692

Trouver I’étiquette
signalétique sur votre
produit, comme
indiqué dans le

Maytag Brand Appliances
Customer eXperience Center Unit
200-6750 Century Ave.
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 0B7

Enregistrez-vous pour accéder aux informations relatives a la garantie et recevoir des notifications importantes concernant
votre produit. Balayez la Carte d’Enregistrement Photo pour enregistrer votre produit.

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire les risques d’incendie, d’électrocution ou de blessure, lire les Consignes de Sécurité
Importantes figurant dans les Instructions de Sécurité et d’Installation avant d’installer ou d'utiliser cet appareil.

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION

©

Ajouter les produits de
détergent et de lessive HE
dans le distributeur, puis
fermer le tiroir distributeur.

Trier et charger les articles
a laver de fagon lache,
puis fermer la porte.

Toucher le bouton de mise
sous tension sur la
laveuse.

Risque d’incendie
Ne jamais introduire d’articles imprégnés

d’essence ou d’autres liquides inflammables dans 5 Steam Delay Start
la laveuse. Extra R

xirainse Remote Start
Aucune laveuse ne peut complétement éliminer s AL

PetPro  spin  Temp  Soil

I’huile.

Fresh Hold

Ne jamais faire sécher d’articles tachés d’huile

(huiles de cuisson comprises). Sélectionner le programme

souhaité pour la charge.

Modifier le réglage du
programme, si désiré.

Sélectionner des options
supplémentaires.
Cela peut entrainer la mort, une explosion ou un

incendie.

REMARQUE : Avant de laver des vétements pour la
premiére fois, ajouter du détergent HE liquide ou en poudre

AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas laver de vétements résistants a 'eau
ou de type hydrofuge. Le non-respect de ces instructions peut
entrainer une vibration anormale et un déséquilibre pouvant
entrainer des blessures, des dommages matériels voire des
dommages a I'appareil.

CHOISIR LE BON PROGRAMME

25

Hold to
Start

Toucher et maintenir
enfoncé le bouton Start/
Pause (Mise en marche/
Pause) pour démarrer le
programme.

dans le distributeur de détergent. Choisir le programme de
lavage rapide et le lancer sans vétements. Utiliser
uniquement un détergent HE. Le programme initial sert a
assurer que l'intérieur est propre et que le distributeur est
prét a l'utilisation avant de laver des vétements.

REMARQUE : Les programmes, réglages ou options ne
sont pas tous offerts sur tous les modéles.

NETTOYAGE DU FILTRE POUR POILS D’ANIMAUX

REMARQUE : Le programme normal avec eau
chaude est recommandé pour les articles en coton,
en lin et les charges mixtes.

Pincer le filtre au
niveau de la découpe
et le pousser pour le

Nettoyer le filtre si nécessaire. Enlever les
poils d’animaux de I'extérieur du filtre. Il y aura
plus ou moins de poils d’animaux dans le filtre

Remettre le filtre en
place en le pingant au
niveau de la découpe

retirer. en fonction de la taille de la charge et du type et en le tirant vers
de poils d’animaux. Ouvrir le couvercle pour I'avant pour le bloquer.
retirer les poils a l'intérieur du filtre.
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